## COURT OF THE CHIEF RABBI BETH DIN, LONDON

בית דין צדק דק"ק לונדון והמדינה

Dayan Ch. Ehrentreu,

Emeritus Rosh Beth Din & Consultant Dayan

Dayan M. Gelley, Rosh Beth Din

Dayan I. Binstock Dayan S. Simons KASHRUT DIVISION - **KLBD Rabbi J. D. Conway**, Director

# **KOSHER CERTIFICATE**

Date 13/01/2022 11th Shevat 5782

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

**Cover Page** 

Company Code: 0018 Certificate Number: 51709

## AGRANA STÄRKE GMBH, AUSTRIA

IS A KLBD – LONDON BETH DIN CERTIFIED COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO PRODUCE KOSHER PRODUCTS FROM THEIR PRODUCTION SITE LISTED BELOW, AS PER THE ITEMS LIST AND THE RESTRICTIONS SPECIFIED IN THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT



This certificate is valid until 13 January 2023 and is then subject to renewal.

Rabbi Jeremy Conway



אוכה לברית שאאיי Dayan Menachem Gelley



Head Office: Kashrut Division, 305 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8GB, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 20 8343 6246 Fax: +44 (0) 20 8343 6254 eMail: info@klbdkosher.org Web: www.klbdkosher.org

### COURT OF THE CHIEF RABBI BETH DIN. LONDON

בית דין צדק דק"ק לונדון והמדינה

Dayan Ch. Ehrentreu,

Emeritus Rosh Beth Din & Consultant Dayan

Dayan M. Gelley, Rosh Beth Din

Dayan I. Binstock Dayan S. Simons KASHRUT DIVISION - **KLBD Rabbi J. D. Conway**, Director

## **KOSHER CERTIFICATE**

Date

13/01/2022

11th Shevat 5782

Page Number: 1 of 3 Company Code: 0018 Certificate Number: 51709

The following products manufactured by **AGRANA Stärke GmbH**, **Austria** at the factory site listed below are Kosher certified by the London Beth Din Kashrut Division (KLBD) for year round use when bearing the Kosher logo and according to the Kosher status below.

This kosher certificate is valid for AGRANA brand products **ONLY**, and does not include any other brands.

\*The products listed below are free from Chodosh.

AGRANA Stärke GmbH Raiffeisenweg 2-6 Aschach An Der Donau A-4082 Austria

Product Code	Product  AGENABON GLUCOSE SYRUP LIQUID (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Kosher Status Pareve non-Passover	Kosher Logo KLBD
	AGENABON GLUCOSE SYRUP SOLIDS (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENADYN MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENAFLO MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENAJEL MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENAKRAFT CORN GLUTEN FEED	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENAMALT MALTODEXTRIN (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AGENASORB MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	AMITROL NATIVE CORN STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD

This Kosher certificate is valid until 13 January 2023 and is subject to renewal at that time.





Dayan Menachem Gelley



Head Office: Kashrut Division, 305 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8GB, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 20 8343 6246 Fax: +44 (0) 20 8343 6254

eMail: info@klbdkosher.org Web: www.klbdkosher.org

### COURT OF THE CHIEF RABBI BETH DIN. LONDON

בית דין צדק דק"ק לונדון והמדינה

Dayan Ch. Ehrentreu,

Emeritus Rosh Beth Din & Consultant Dayan

Dayan M. Gelley, Rosh Beth Din

Dayan I. Binstock Dayan S. Simons KASHRUT DIVISION - **KLBD Rabbi J. D. Conway**, Director

# **KOSHER CERTIFICATE**

Date

13/01/2022

11th Shevat 5782

Page Number: 2 of 3 Company Code: 0018 Certificate Number: 51709

The following products manufactured by **AGRANA Stärke GmbH**, **Austria** at the factory site listed below are Kosher certified by the London Beth Din Kashrut Division (KLBD) for year round use when bearing the Kosher logo and according to the Kosher status below.

This kosher certificate is valid for AGRANA brand products **ONLY**, and does not include any other brands.

\*The products listed below are free from Chodosh.

AGRANA Stärke GmbH Raiffeisenweg 2-6 Aschach An Der Donau A-4082 Austria

Product Code	Product  COLLABOND 8025 IQ  MODIFIED STARCH	Kosher Status Pareve non-Passover	Kosher Logo KLBD
	COLLABOND 8025 MX MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	COLLAMYL NATIVE CORN STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	CORN PO4 PH "B" STERILISABLE MAIZE STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	<b>DEXTRODYN</b> DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	MAISITA NATIVE CORN STARCH (STANDARD ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	MAISKEIME CORN GERMS (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	MAISPROT CORN GLUTEN MEAL (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	MAIZE-STYLE ORGANIC PREGELATINISED ORGANIC WAXY CORN STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD

This Kosher certificate is valid until 13 January 2023 and is subject to renewal at that time.





Dayan Menachem Gelley



Head Office: Kashrut Division, 305 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8GB, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 20 8343 6246 Fax: +44 (0) 20 8343 6254

eMail: info@klbdkosher.org Web: www.klbdkosher.org

### COURT OF THE CHIEF RABBI BETH DIN. LONDON

בית דין צדק דק"ק לונדון והמדינה

Dayan Ch. Ehrentreu,

Emeritus Rosh Beth Din & Consultant Dayan

Dayan M. Gelley, Rosh Beth Din

Dayan I. Binstock Dayan S. Simons KASHRUT DIVISION - **KLBD Rabbi J. D. Conway**, Director

# **KOSHER CERTIFICATE**

Date

13/01/2022

11th Shevat 5782

Page Number: 3 of 3 Company Code: 0018 Certificate Number: 51709

The following products manufactured by **AGRANA Stärke GmbH**, **Austria** at the factory site listed below are Kosher certified by the London Beth Din Kashrut Division (KLBD) for year round use when bearing the Kosher logo and according to the Kosher status below.

This kosher certificate is valid for AGRANA brand products **ONLY**, and does not include any other brands.

\*The products listed below are free from Chodosh.

AGRANA Stärke GmbH Raiffeisenweg 2-6 Aschach An Der Donau A-4082 Austria

Product Code	Product  MYBOND 8023  MODIFIED STARCH	Kosher Status Pareve non-Passover	Kosher Logo KLBD
	MYBOND 8025 MODIFIED STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	ORGANIC CORN STEEP LIQUOR CORN STEEP LIQUOR (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	POTATO-JEL NATURAL PREGELATINISED MODIFIED POTATO STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	QUEMINA PREGELATINISED CORN/POTATO STARCH (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
21.200	QUEMINA PREGELATINISED CORN/POTATO STARCH (STANDARD, ORGANIC)	Dairy Cholov Akum non-Passover	KLBD-D
	QUEMLITE ORGANIC CORN STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD
	RICE-JEL NATURAL PREGELATINISED RICE STARCH	Pareve non-Passover	KLBD

This Kosher certificate is valid until 13 January 2023 and is subject to renewal at that time.

Rabbi Jeremy Conway



Dayan Menachem Gelley



Head Office: Kashrut Division, 305 Ballards Lane, London, N12 8GB, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 20 8343 6246 Fax: +44 (0) 20 8343 6254

eMail: info@klbdkosher.org Web: www.klbdkosher.org